Letters were also mailed to one 

https://www.blm.gov/programs/energy-and-minerals/oil-and-gas/leasing/regional-lease-sales/colorado
https://www.blm.gov/programs/energy-and-minerals/oil-and-gas/leasing/regional-lease-sales/colorado

DOI-BLM-CO-N050-2018-0098-DNA 3 

hundred and seven (107) surface owners and twenty-one (21) local, state and federal agencies. 
All three field offices began tribal consultation concurrent with the scoping period.  

Twenty-three (23) comments were received from organizations and members of the public and

[...]

111,300 acres (~18.9%) as of September 17, 2018. Under the proposed lease sale, the 
current amount of acreage would increase by 3,788.34 acres to 115,088 acres (~19.5%) of 
KFO’s available acreages. 

The WRFO, LSFO, and KFO Competitive Oil and Gas Lease Sale EA analyzed one 
hundred and six (106) parcels comprising an initial area of 101,031.200 acres within the 
WRFO, LSFO, and KFO of lands nominated for the June 8, 2017 Competitive Oil and 
Gas Lease Sale.  The EA had three alternatives: no lease, lease all nominated parcels, and 
the preferred alternative (page 11).

[...]

addition, on July 2, 2018, the BLM initiated 15 days of public scoping by posting a 
courtesy announcement of the proposed Lease Sale on the BLM website at:  

https://www.blm.gov/programs/energy-and-minerals/oil-and-gas/leasing/regional-lease-
sales/colorado.   

On July 2, 2018, one hundred and seven (107) courtesy letters were mailed to adjacent 
private surface owners of lands associated with the proposed lease parcels.  Twenty 
notification letters were also sent to the following federal, state and local agencies and 
organizations: 

• Arapaho National Wildlife Refuge